



AEFA EV Charge Point Australian Manual Supplement

Congratulations on your purchase of our EV charge point by AEFA.

Anzu Charging Pty Ltd is an Authorised Distributor for Chengdu AEFA Electronic Technology Co., Ltd, information henceforth is strictly limited to AEFA branded products imported and distributed by Anzu Charging within Australia.

Warranty:

Your AEFA EV charge point comes with a 3 Year Australian Warranty backed by Anzu Charging. This warranty is strictly limited to AEFA branded chargers imported to Australia by Anzu Charging Pty Ltd and carrying the Anzu Charging compliance marking on the side of the product.

For full terms and conditions regarding your warranty please refer to the warranty document supplied with your product or visit www.anzucharging.com.au/policies/

For warranty enquiries please contact your authorised reseller or Anzu Charging directly on: E: info@anzucharging.com.au or P: 1300 870 037

App:

To download the app for your AEFA EVE Series Charge Point, search "EV-Charger" in the Android store, or "EV-Chargergo" in the Apple app store.

Android - "EV-Charger"







Apple - "EV-chargergo"



App setup:

To setup your app, simply download the app, create your account and scan the QR code on the back of the User Manual located beside the SN & PUK codes.

App functionality is expected to change over time as this project is further developed with new functions. No guarantees are made regarding the level of functionality of the app and some new functions may not work on older hardware.

Load balancing:

Note: The load balancing function is not yet available on the EVE22W or EVE07W models in Australia, this function is under development and may appear in system menus without being functional.